Tuesday, August 15

Confirmation Camp
August 15-17, 2023
Camp Luther
Three Lakes, WI

TENTATIVE SCHEDULE

9:15 AM Gather at Emmanuel
9:30 AM Depart for Camp Luther (stop for lunch along the way)
2:30 PM Check-In/Orientation/Group Building Activities
3:30 PM Large Group Orientation and Welcome
4:00 PM Swim Test
5:30 PM Supper
6:30 PM Large Group Games and Team Building Activities
7:15 PM Confirmation Session #1
8:15 PM Canteen
9:00 PM Campfire Devotions
Wednesday, August 16
7:20 AM Polar Bear Swim
8:00 AM Breakfast
9:00 AM Activity #1
10:00 AM Activity #2
11:00 AM Confirmation Session #2
12:00 PM Lunch
1:00 PM Swim Time
2:00 PM Canteen
2:30 PM Activity #3
3:30 PM Activity #4

Thréd

Lakes, Wiscinsin




4:30 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM
8:45 PM

Thursday, August 17

7:20 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
4:00 PM

A Couple Notes:

Cookout

Confirmation Session #3
Activity #5

Canteen

Campfire Devotions

Polar Bear Swim

Breakfast

Confirmation Session #4

Activity #5

Closing Devotions

Pack Up and Head Out (stop for lunch along the way)

Return to Emmanuel

2 (13

-We will be staying in one of the camp’s “villages” which offer bunk beds in a cabin setting, campers will need
to provide a pillow and sleeping bag or twin size sheet and blanket

-We are partnering with St. Matthew Lutheran Church in Eau Claire who will be bringing their 6-8 confirmands.
Pastor Kazmierski from St. Matthew and Pastor Marks will be providing the confirmation portions of the
instruction while the excellent staff of Camp Luther will provide the other activities.

-Cell phones and other electronic devices are not allowed during the camp program. They may be brought for
use on the ride to and from camp but will be collected during the camp session. Pastor Marks will be available
by phone throughout the trip for emergency purposes.



